OP \$190.00 5008775

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grant Stevens		12/01/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Soar More, LLC
Street Address:	13455 Ventura Blvd, Ste. 208
City:	Sherman Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91423
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5008775	MANLAND
Registration Number:	5008821	MARINA MANLAND
Registration Number:	4927745	INTERNATIONALLY RENOWNED, INDIVIDUALLY F
Registration Number:	4491853	THE TECHNOLOGY OF BEAUTY
Registration Number:	4927740	BE BEAUTIFUL
Registration Number:	4373824	FREEZE THE FAT
Serial Number:	85842423	FREEZE THE FAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146149338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 469-399-5380

Email: rfisher@byrdadatto.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Fisher

Address Line 1: 8150 N. Central Expressway, Ste. 930

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Fisher
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Fisher/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0522

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment -GSI 20161201#page1.tif

source=TM Assignment -GSI 20161201#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Grant Stevens M.D., Inc. a California corporation with a mailing address of 13455 Ventura Blvd., Suite 208, Sherman Oaks, California 91423 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademarks and U.S. registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, "Trademarks"):

Trademark:	Registration No:	Registration Date:
MANLAND	5,008,775	July 26, 2016
MARINA MANLAND	5,008,821	July 26, 2016
INTERNATIONALLY RENOWNED,	4,927,745	March 29, 2016
INDIVIDUALLY FOCUSED		
THE TECHNOLOGY OF BEAUTY	4,491,853	June 25, 2012
BE BEAUTIFUL	4,927,740	March 29, 2016
FREEZE THE FAT	4,373,824	July 23, 2013
Trademark:	Serial No:	Filing Date:
FREEZE THE FAT (Design Mark)	85,842,423	February 6, 2013

Soar More, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company registered to do business in California with a mailing address of 13455 Ventura Blvd., Suite 208, Sherman Oaks, California 91423 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks, the registrations and applications of the Trademarks, and all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks on December 1, 2016.

For sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor memorializes and confirms that Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred unto Assignee, and hereby assigns its entire right, title to, and interest in the Trademarks together with the ongoing and existing business of Assignor or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the registrations and any renewals and extensions of the Trademarks as of December 1, 2016.

Executed to be effective as of December 1, 2016.

(Signature Page Below)

PAGE 1 OF 2

GRANT STEVENS, M.D., INC.

By:

Grant Stevens, MD, President

P:\Client Matters\500\541,003 (MPSA TM)\Agreements\TM Assignment-GSI 20161201 v2.docx

PAGE 2 OF 2

RECORDED: 07/20/2017